RESOLUTION 2021-20 FOR THE YEAR 2021

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LONDONDERRY, DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS TO ACCESS SPECIFIC GRANT FUNDED MID PENN BANK ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Township of Londonderry, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania (the "Township"), is a Second Class Township and a Municipality existing under laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, the Township has applied for and received Grant Funding for numerous projects within the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township finds the need to identify specific individuals to be authorized to sign documents related to the deposit, withdrawal and disbursement of Grant Funds from specific Mid Penn Grant Fund accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Londonderry, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania that:

The Township has received funding for the following Grants:

PEMA Fund for Grant Tropical Depression Ida
DNCR Grant Fund for the Project Sunset Park
CFA Grant Funding for the Londonderry Estates Public Sewer Project
PA DEP Growing Greener 1 Grant Funding for the Conewago Creek Stream Project
PA DEP Growing Greener 2 Grant Funding for the Conewago Creek Bioswales Project

AND THEREBY

The Township delegates authority to the following individuals to sign documents for the purpose of approving deposits, withdrawals and disbursement of funds from specific Mid Penn Grant Fund accounts listed herein:

Brain Marchuck, Finance Director Steve Letavic, Township Manager Angie Evans, Administration Jeff Burkhart, BCO / Codes Official Monique Dykman, MS-4 Coordinator

ADOPTED AND RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township, Pennsylvania in lawful session duly assembled on the 1st day of November, 2021.

LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP
DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Chair, Board of Supervisors

CERTIFICATION

I herby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township, the 1st day of November, 2021.

Secretary